

UK Government Llywodraeth y DU

Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840 E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

December 2017

REFERENCE: 17FOI 126

You requested the following information:

1. The number of fruitless payments (payments for which liability not to have been incurred or whether the demand for the goods and services in questions could have been cancelled in time to avoid liability) in excess of £30,000 made by or paid for by your department in the financial years: 2016-17 and 2017-18.

2. What each payment was for

3. The value of each payment

- 4. The reason why the payment was made
- 5. The reason why the payment was classified as fruitless

6. Whether any disciplinary action was taken as a result of the payment (if there was any disciplinary action, please specify what the action was)

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office did not make any fruitless payments in 2016-17 and 2017-18.

